1
CRUISE REPORT
EROsive Dynamics Of The squillace submarine canyOn -
Squillace submarine canyon (Ionian Calabrian Margin,
Mediterranean Sea)
-ERODOTO23-
RV Aegaeo, Cruise No. SEA02_12
01-11 July 2021, Piraeus (Greece) – Piraeus (Greece)

4th August
At 03:51:00 deployment of AUV (mission AG23ER-006-AUV02/M02). AUV on board at 12.06
At 12:47:00 deployment of ROV dive AG23ER-007-ROV02/D02. ROV on board at 16.20
At 16:50:00 start of coring operations core AG23ER-008-GC02/GC02 is collected
At 17:04:00 core AG23ER-009-GC03/GC03 is collected
At 17:55:00 core AG23ER-010-GC04/GC04 is collected
At 18:05:00 core AG23ER-011-GC05/GC05 is collected. End of coring operations. Cores are split in
sections sealed numbered and placed in the fridge.
At 19:19:00 MBES acquisition starts AG23ER-012-MBES02/MB01
5th August
At 03:42:00 deployment of AUV, mission AG23ER-013-AUV03/M03. AUV on board at 11.35
At 11:43:00 deployment of ROV, dive AG23ER-014-ROV03/D03
At 17:08:00 dive AG23ER-015-ROV04/D04. ROV on board at 19.10.
At 19:20:00 starts MBES acquisition AG23ER-016-MBES03/MB01 until next AUV operation
6th August
At 03:23:00 deployment of AUV, mission AG23ER-017-AUV04/M04.  AUV onboard at 11.15
At 12:41:00 deployment of ROV, dive AG23ER-018-ROV05/D05
At 13:38:42 one push core is collected: AG23ER-018-ROV05/PSH01 is collected on board of the R
At 15:52:00 dive AG23ER-019-ROV06/D06 starts.
At 16:23:00 push core AG23ER-019-ROV06/PSH01 is collected. ROV on board at 17:12
At 17:57:00 start of coring operations core AG23ER-020-GC06/GC06 is collected
At 12:14:00 core AG23ER-021-GC07/GC07 is collected
At 18:48:00 core AG23ER-022-GC08/GC08 is collected
At 19:12:00 core AG23ER-023-GC09/GC09 is collected
RV Aegaeo, Cruise No. SEA02_12, Piraeus (Greece) – Piraeus(Greece), 01/07/2023 – 11/07/2023
7
At 19:23:00 core AG23ER-024-GC11/GC11 is collected
At 19:46:00 core AG23ER-025-GC10/GC10 is collected. At 20.05 end of coring operations. Cores are split
in sections, sealed numbered and placed in the fridge.
At 20:20:00 starts MBES acquisition AG23ER-026-MBES04/MB04
7th August
At 03:36:00 deployment of AUV, mission AG23ER-027-AUV05/M01. AUV onboard at 12.45
At 14:19:15 deployment of ROV, dive AG23ER-028-ROV07/D07.
At 17:59:00 dive AG23ER-029-ROV08/D08. ROV on board at 19.30
At 20:07:00 starts MBES acquisition AG23ER-030-MBES05/MB05 until next AUV operation
One member of the crew tested positive to COVID patient overnight and is isolated.
8th August
At 03:27:00 deployment of AUV, mission AG23ER-031-AUV06/M06. AUV onboard at 12.45
At 14.19 deployment of ROV, dive AG23ER-032-ROV09/. ROV dive is cancelled because of fishing gears.
At 15:19:00 starts ROV dive AG23ER-033-ROV10/D10
At 16:06:10 rock sample AG23ER-033-ROV10/RCK01 is collected on board of the ROV.
At 16:10:51 rock sample AG23ER-033-ROV10/RCK02 is collected on board of the ROV.
At 16:21:21 rock sample AG23ER-033-ROV10/RCK03 is collected on board of the ROV.
At 16:32:09 rock sample AG23ER-033-ROV10/RCK04 is collected on board of the ROV. ROV onboard at
18.15
At 18:32:00 start of coring operations, core AG23ER-034-GC13/GC13 is collected

Mission 5
2307003-AG23ER-Station27
*Multi Part canyon base
Mission 6
2307003-AG23ER-Station31
Mission 7
2307003-AG23ER-Station37
Mission 8
2307003-AG23ER-Station43
Table 1 List of ERODOTO AUV missions
Station
no.
Sample number Date
1 AG23ER-001-AUV01/M01 03/07/2023
6 AG23ER-006-AUV02/M02 04/07/2023
13 AG23ER-013-AUV03/M03 05/07/2023
17 AG23ER-017-AUV04/M04 06/07/2023
27 AG23ER-027-AUV05/M05 07/07/2023
31 AG23ER-031-AUV06/M06 08/07/2023
37 AG23ER-037-AUV07/M07 09/07/2023
43 AG23ER-043-AUV08/M08 10/07/2023
RV Aegaeo, Cruise No. SEA02_12, Piraeus (Greece) – Piraeus(Greece), 01/07/2023 – 11/07/2023
12
Fig. 3: Map of the AUV surveyed area in the headwalls of the Squillace canyon.
4.2 ROV data acquisition

Start
Long
Start
Water
depth
(m)
2
ROV AG23ER-002-
ROV01/D01 3/7/2023 13:24:00 387,663 16,674,843 631,0
7 ROV
AG23ER-007-
ROV02/D02 4/7/2023 12:47:00 387,828 16,645,448 497,0
14 ROV
AG23ER-014-
ROV03/D03 5/7/2023 11:43:00 388,378 16,742,672 377,0
15 ROV AG23ER-015-
ROV04/D04 5/7/2023 17:08:00 387,892 16,642,817 360,0
18 ROV AG23ER-018-
ROV05/D05 6/7/2023 12:41:00 388,502 16,801,877 279,0
18 ROV
AG23ER-018-
ROV05/PSH01 6/7/2023 13:38:42 388,528 1,679,613 246,0
19 ROV AG23ER-019-
ROV06/D06
6/7/2023 15:52:00 388,444 16,787,039 285,0
RV Aegaeo, Cruise No. SEA02_12, Piraeus (Greece) – Piraeus(Greece), 01/07/2023 – 11/07/2023
15
19 ROV AG23ER-019-
ROV06/PSH01
6/7/2023 16:23:00 388,460 16,789,993 260,0
28 ROV AG23ER-028-
ROV07/D07 7/7/2023 14:19:15 387,503 1,664,115 670,0
29 ROV AG23ER-029-
ROV08/D08 7/7/2023 17:59:00 387,652 16,621,002 388,0
32 ROV AG23ER-032-
ROV09/
33 ROV AG23ER-033-
ROV10/D10 8/7/2023 15:19:00 387,082 16,581,775 574,0
33 ROV
AG23ER-033-
ROV10/RCK01 8/7/2023 16:06:10 387,072 16,580,727 530,0
33 ROV
AG23ER-033-
ROV10/RCK02 8/7/2023 16:10:51 387,068 16,580,537 520,0
33 ROV
AG23ER-033-
ROV10/RCK03 8/7/2023 16:21:21 387,073 16,580,615 466,0
33 ROV
AG23ER-033-
ROV10/RCK04 8/8/2023 16:32:09 387,065 16,580,323 426,0
38 ROV
AG23ER-038-
ROV11/D11 9/7/2023 13:07:00 387,100 16,609,112 710,0
38 ROV AG23ER-038-
ROV11/PSH01
9/7/2023 14:10:34 387,119 16,609,523 621,0
39 ROV
AG23ER-039-
ROV12/D12 9/7/2023 15:59:00 387,221 16,653,295 839,0
39 ROV AG23ER-039-
ROV12/PSH01
9/7/2023 17:24:05 387,250 16,652,645 698,0
Table 3: List of push-cores collected during the ROV dives.
Station

No. Name Gen. Main task
Affiliation,
country
RV Aegaeo, Cruise No. SEA02_12, Piraeus (Greece) – Piraeus(Greece), 01/07/2023 – 11/07/2023
24
8 GC AG23ER-008-GC02/GC02 04/07/2023 16:50:00 38,7756 16,610038 84,0 Time and location is
core on deck, no notes
taken when core
reaches seabed. Total
length 193cm, three
sections: 92, 91 and 12
cm.
9 GC AG23ER-009-GC03/GC03 04/07/2023 17:04:00 38,7752 16,611507 77,0 Total length 212cm,
three sections: 92, 92
and 28 cm
10 GC AG23ER-010-GC04/GC04 04/07/2023 17:55:00 38,8253 16,691538 99,0 Total lenth: 223cm,
three sections: 92, 92,
39cm
11 GC AG23ER-011-GC05/GC05 04/07/2023 18:05:00 38,8249 16,69469 109,0 Total length: 213cm,
three sections: 92, 92,
30cm
12 MBES AG23ER-012-
MBES02/MB01
04/07/2023 19:19:00 38,7805 16,73544 575,0
13 AUV AG23ER-013-AUV03/M03 05/07/2023 03:42:00 38,8518 16,709438 76,0
14 ROV AG23ER-014-ROV03/D03 05/07/2023 11:43:00 38,8378 16,742672 377,0
15 ROV AG23ER-015-ROV04/D04 05/07/2023 17:08:00 38,7892 16,642817 360,0
16 MBES AG23ER-016-
MBES03/MB01
05/07/2023 19:20:00 38,8006 16,649792 232,0
17 AUV AG23ER-017-AUV04/M04 06/07/2023 03:23:00 38,8794 16,810548
18 ROV AG23ER-018-ROV05/D05 06/07/2023 12:41:00 38,8502 16,801877 279,0 Problems with OFOP at
the start - notes taken
on paper
18 ROV AG23ER-018-
ROV05/PSH01
06/07/2023 13:38:42 38,8528 16,79613 246,0
19 ROV AG23ER-019-ROV06/D06 06/07/2023 15:52:00 38,8444 16,787039 285,0
19 ROV AG23ER-019-
ROV06/PSH01
06/07/2023 16:23:00 38,8460 16,789993 260,0
RV Aegaeo, Cruise No. SEA02_12, Piraeus (Greece) – Piraeus(Greece), 01/07/2023 – 11/07/2023
25
20 GC AG23ER-020-GC06/GC06 06/07/2023 17:57:00 38,8583 16,814473 180,0 time and position is
when core came back
on deck. Total length:
220cm, three sections,
92, 92 and 37cm
21 GC AG23ER-021-GC07/GC07 06/07/2023 12:14:00 38,8549 16,81383 210,0 total length: 226cm,
three sections: 92, 92,
42cm
22 GC AG23ER-022-GC08/GC08 06/07/2023 18:48:00 38,8504 16,816175 295,0 Unreliable core: core
stayed in water off the
bottom due to machine
overheating. Total
length: 238cm, three
sections: 92, 93, 53cm
23 GC AG23ER-023-GC09/GC09 06/07/2023 19:12:00 38,8561 16,825772 230,0 total length: 204 cm,
three sections: 92, 92,
21cm
24 GC AG23ER-024-GC11/GC11 06/07/2023 19:23:00 38,8552 16,827448 252,0 Note: gravity cores have
been labelled after
waypoints, hence
numbering is out of
order. total length: 224
cm, three sections: 92,
93, 40cm
25 GC AG23ER-025-GC10/GC10 06/07/2023 19:46:00 38,8556 16,827287 242,0 Note: gravity cores have
been numbered after
WPs, hence numbering
is out of order. total
length: 230cm, three
sections: 92, 92, 47cm
26 MBES AG23ER-026-
MBES04/MB04
06/07/2023 20:20:00 38,8228 16,8255 444,0
27 AUV AG23ER-027-AUV05/M01 07/07/2023 03:36:00 38,7903 16,727385 20,0 AUV aborted mission at
05:57, was given new
command and dived
again to continue survey
28 ROV AG23ER-028-ROV07/D07 07/07/2023 14:19:15 38,7503 16,64115 670,0 ROV ran into fishing line.
Dive aborted
29 ROV AG23ER-029-ROV08/D08 07/07/2023 17:59:00 38,7652 16,621002 388,0
30 MBES AG23ER-030-
MBES05/MB05
07/07/2023 20:07:00 38,7682 16,618677 113,0
31 AUV AG23ER-031-AUV06/M06 08/07/2023 03:27:00 38,7415 16,568947   AUV had several short
aborts and nav may not
be good
RV Aegaeo, Cruise No. SEA02_12, Piraeus (Greece) – Piraeus(Greece), 01/07/2023 – 11/07/2023
26
32 ROV AG23ER-032-ROV09/           ROV Dive 09 was
cancelled because of
fishing gear in the
water. The dive did not
take place
33 ROV AG23ER-033-ROV10/D10 08/07/2023 15:19:00 38,7082 16,581775 574,0
33 ROV AG23ER-033-
ROV10/RCK01
08/07/2023 16:06:10 38,7072 16,580727 530,0 Debrite
33 ROV AG23ER-033-
ROV10/RCK02
08/07/2023 16:10:51 38,7068 16,580537 520,0 Debrite
33 ROV AG23ER-033-
ROV10/RCK03
08/07/2023 16:21:21 38,7073 16,580615 466,0 Debrite
33 ROV AG23ER-033-
ROV10/RCK04
08/08/2023 16:32:09 38,7065 16,580323 426,0 Debrite
34 GC AG23ER-034-GC13/GC13 08/07/2023 18:32:00 38,7010 16,577893 220,0 Note: gravity cores were
labelled after waypoints,
hence numbering is out
of order. Total length:
2.02m, three sections:
93, 93, and 18 cm
35 GC AG23ER-035-GC12/GC12 08/07/2023 18:54:00 38,7075 16,580948 570,00
00
Short section of ***cm,
stuck in core catcher.
Very consolidated mud.
To conserve the section,
a piece of liner was split
in half and the core
placed inside, with the
core catcher.
36 MBES AG23ER-036-
MBES06/MB06
08/07/2023 19:45:00 38,7157 16,567193 444,0
37 AUV AG23ER-037-
AUV07/AUV07
09/07/2023 04:00:00 38,7159 16,567193
38 ROV AG23ER-038-ROV11/D11 09/07/2023 13:07:00 38,7100 16,609112 710,0
38 ROV AG23ER-038-
ROV11/PSH01
09/07/2023 14:10:34 38,7119 16,609523 621,0
39 ROV AG23ER-039-ROV12/D12 09/07/2023 15:59:00 38,7221 16,653295 839,0
39 ROV AG23ER-039-
ROV12/PSH01
09/07/2023 17:24:05 38,7250 16,652645 698,0
40 GC AG23ER-040-GC14/GC14 09/07/2023 19:01:00 38,7235 16,654448 800,0 total length: 170cm, 2
sections: 92 and 17 cm
RV Aegaeo, Cruise No. SEA02_12, Piraeus (Greece) – Piraeus(Greece), 01/07/2023 – 11/07/2023
27
41 GC AG23ER-041-GC15/GC15 09/07/2023 19:32:00 38,7208 16,6515 830,0 core failed - empty. On
top of core catcher
there was a small
amount of sand, which
was stored.
42 MBES AG23ER-042-
MBES07/MB07
09/07/2023 20:51:00 38,7978 16,69741 170,0
43 AUV AG23ER-043-AUV08/M08 10/07/2023 04:05:00 38,7848 16,633695 395,0 AUV mission aborted to
enable ship to go back